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1 Part 1: General Information About the Participant

1.1 Progress (n=70)

Mean progress valid responses

N Valid 70
Missing 0
Mean 84,6286
Overview progress valid responses
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 24,00 3 4,3 4,3 4,3
29,00 5 71 71 11,4
35,00 2 2,9 2,9 14,3
40,00 2 29 29 17,1
48,00 2 2,9 2,9 20,0
52,00 1 1,4 1,4 21,4
60,00 1 1,4 1,4 22,9
63,00 1 1,4 1,4 24,3
86,00 1 1,4 1,4 25,7
100,00 52 74,3 74,3 100,0
Total 70 100,0 100,0

1.2 Breakdown according to type institution (n=70)

Type of institution

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid  Public 47 67,1 67,1 67,1
Private 6 8,6 8,6 75,7
Intergovernmental 6 8,6 8,6 84,3
Supranational 4 5,7 57 90,0
Public + Supranational 2 2,9 2,9 92,9
Public + Intergovernmental 2 2,9 2,9 95,7
Public + Private 2 2,9 2,9 98,6
Other 1 1,4 1,4 100,0
Total 70 100,0 100,0




1.3 Breakdown according to level of institution (n=70)

Level of institution

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Local 7 10,0 10,0 10,0
Regional 1 1,4 1,4 11,4
National 49 70,0 70,0 81,4
European 9 12,9 12,9 94,3
International 4 5,7 57 100,0
Total 70 100,0 100,0
1.4 Breakdown according to country (n=70)
Country
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 2 2,9 2,9 2,9
Austria 2 2,9 2,9 5,7
Belgium 7 10,0 10,0 15,7
Bulgaria 1 1,4 1,4 17,1
Canada 1 1,4 1,4 18,6
Croatia 2 2,9 2,9 21,4
Cyprus 5 7.1 7.1 28,6
Czech Republic 2 2,9 2,9 31,4
Denmark 1 1,4 1,4 32,9
Estonia 1 1,4 1,4 34,3
EU 1 1,4 1,4 35,7
Finland 1 1,4 1,4 37,1
France 2 2,9 2,9 40,0
Germany 5 7,1 71 47 1
Greece 1 1,4 1,4 48,6
Hungary 3 4,3 4,3 52,9
Italy 2 2,9 2,9 55,7
Latvia 1 1,4 1,4 57,1
Lithuania 1 1,4 1,4 58,6
Luxemburg 1 1,4 1,4 60,0

)



Malta 1 1,4 1,4 61,4
N/A 2 2,9 2,9 64,3
Poland 1 1,4 1,4 65,7
Portugal 4 5,7 57 71,4
Romania 6 8,6 8,6 80,0
Slovenia 1 1,4 1,4 81,4
Spain 5 7.1 7.1 88,6
Sweden 2 2,9 2,9 91,4
The Netherlands 6 8,6 8,6 100,0
Total 70 100,0 100,0
1.5 Relationship to crime prevention (1#=70)
Relationship
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Social prevention 14 20,0 20,0 20,0
Situational prevention 11 15,7 15,7 35,7
Social + Situational 45 64,3 64,3 100,0
prevention
Total 70 100,0 100,0
1.6 Familiarity EUCPN (n=70)
Familiarity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes, quite familiar/very 63 90,0 90,0 90,0
familiar
No, not familiar at all 7 10,0 10,0 100,0
Total 70 100,0 100,0




1.7 Familiarity channels EUCPN

Channels
European EU Wide
Best
Crime Focus
Annual Practice
Campaigns  Prevention Dayon  Newsletters
Reports  Conference .
Award Domestic
(BPC)
(ECPA) Burglary
Valid 31 38 30 34 19 21
Missing 39 32 40 36 51 49
Channels
Other
Presentations documentation
at Social Media Toolbox Papers Website (best practices,
conferences policy papers and
monitor papers)
Valid 34 16 22 31 24
Missing 36 54 48 39

46



2 Part 2: EUCPN Goals

2.1 Additional core tasks EUCPN (n=70)

Additional core tasks

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Yes 17 24,3 24,3 24,3
No 53 75,7 75,7 100,0

Total 70 100,0 100,0

2.2 The European Crime Prevention Network as a point of reference
2.2.1 Receiving emails EUCPN Secretariat (n=60)

Receiving emails

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Weekly 12 17,1 20,0 20,0

Monthly 27 38,6 45,0 65,0

3 Monthly 11 15,7 18,3 83,3

6 Monthly 1 1,4 1,7 85,0

Annually 9 12,9 15,0 100,0

Total 60 85,7 100,0
Missing System 10 14,3

Total 70 100,0




2.2.2 Visiting EUCPN website (1=60)

Visiting website

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Weekly 7 10,0 11,7 11,7
Monthly 24 34,3 40,0 51,7
3 Monthly 12 17,1 20,0 71,7
6 Monthly 6 8,6 10,0 81,7
Annually 11 15,7 18,3 100,0
Total 60 85,7 100,0
Missing System 10 14,3
Total 70 100,0
2.2.3 Consulting EUCPN output (1=60)
Consulting output
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Weekly 4 5,7 6,7 6,7
Monthly 17 24,3 28,3 35,0
3 Monthly 14 20,0 23,3 58,3
6 Monthly 13 18,6 21,7 80,0
Annually 12 171 20,0 100,0
Total 60 85,7 100,0
Missing System 10 14,3
Total 70 100,0




2.24 Taking part in EUCPN events (n=60)

Participation events

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Weekly 2 2,9 3,3 3,3
Monthly 4 5,7 6,7 10,0
3 Monthly 10 14,3 16,7 26,7
6 Monthly 12 17,1 20,0 46,7
Annually 32 457 53,3 100,0
Total 60 85,7 100,0

Missing System 10 14,3

Total 70 100,0

2.3 The European Crime Prevention Network disseminating qualitative knowledge

2.3.1 Consultation Toolbox Papers (n=55)

Consultation Toolbox Papers

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Monthly 12 17,1 21,8 21,8
3 Monthly 9 12,9 16,4 38,2
6 Monthly 12 17,1 21,8 60,0
Annually 22 31,4 40,0 100,0
Total 55 78,6 100,0
Missing System 15 21,4

Total 70 100,0




2.3.2 Consultation Policy Papers (1=55)

Consultation Policy Papers

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Monthly 8 11,4 14,5 14,5
3 Monthly 10 14,3 18,2 32,7
6 Monthly 12 171 21,8 54,5
Annually 25 35,7 45,5 100,0
Total 55 78,6 100,0
Missing System 15 21,4
Total 70 100,0
2.3.3 Consultation Monitor Papers (n=55)
Consultation Monitor Papers
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Monthly 8 11,4 14,5 14,5
3 Monthly 10 14,3 18,2 32,7
6 Monthly 6 8,6 10,9 43,6
Annually 31 443 56,4 100,0
Total 55 78,6 100,0
Missing System 15 21,4
Total 70 100,0




2.3.4 Consultation Best Practices (n=55)

Consultation Best Practices

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Weekly 1 1,4 1,8 1,8
Monthly 9 12,9 16,4 18,2
3 Monthly 14 20,0 25,5 43,6
6 Monthly 8 11,4 14,5 58,2
Annually 23 32,9 41,8 100,0
Total 55 78,6 100,0

Missing System 15 21,4

Total 70 100,0

2.4 The European Crime Prevention Network supporting crime prevention activities

2.4.1 Seeking support regarding the implementation of crime prevention
activities (n=53)

Support implementation crime prevention activities

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 10 14,3 18,9 18,9
Somewhat agree 17 24,3 32,1 50,9
Neither agree nor disagree 12 171 22,6 73,6
Somewhat disagree 9 12,9 17,0 90,6
Strongly disagree 5 7.1 94 100,0
Total 53 75,7 100,0
Missing System 17 24,3

Total 70 100,0




2.4.2 Seeking support regarding the coordination of crime prevention
activities (n=53)

Support coordination crime prevention activities

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 7 10,0 13,2 13,2
Somewhat agree 16 22,9 30,2 43,4
Neither agree nor disagree 14 20,0 26,4 69,8
Somewhat disagree 10 14,3 18,9 88,7
Strongly disagree 6 8,6 11,3 100,0
Total 53 75,7 100,0

Missing System 17 24,3

Total 70 100,0

2.4.3 Seeking support regarding the monitoring of crime prevention activities
(n=53)

Support monitoring crime prevention activities

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 8 11,4 15,1 15,1
Somewhat agree 13 18,6 24,5 39,6
Neither agree nor disagree 10 14,3 18,9 58,5
Somewhat disagree 17 24,3 32,1 90,6
Strongly disagree 5 7.1 94 100,0
Total 53 75,7 100,0

Missing System 17 24,3

Total 70 100,0
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244 Seeking support regarding the evaluation of crime prevention activities
(n=53)

Support evaluation crime prevention activities

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 7 10,0 13,2 13,2
Somewhat agree 16 22,9 30,2 43,4
Neither agree nor disagree 11 15,7 20,8 64,2
Somewhat disagree 13 18,6 24,5 88,7
Strongly disagree 6 8,6 11,3 100,0
Total 53 75,7 100,0

Missing System 17 24,3

Total 70 100,0

2.5 The European Crime Prevention Network contributing to the EU policy and strategy on
crime prevention

2.5.1 The EUCPN influencing the EU strategy on crime prevention (n=51)

Influence shaping EU strategy on crime prevention

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 8 11,4 15,7 15,7
Somewhat agree 17 24,3 33,3 49,0
Neither agree nor disagree 18 25,7 35,3 84,3
Somewhat disagree 7 10,0 13,7 98,0
Strongly disagree 1 1,4 2,0 100,0
Total 51 72,9 100,0

Missing System 19 27,1

Total 70 100,0
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2.5.2 Strategy priorities reflected in the changing EUCPN presidential topics
(n=51)

Reflection EU strategy priorities in EUCPN presidential topics

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 5 71 9,8 9,8
Somewhat agree 20 28,6 39,2 49,0
Neither agree nor disagree 19 27,1 37,3 86,3
Somewhat disagree 5 71 9,8 96,1
Strongly disagree 2 2,9 3,9 100,0
Total 51 72,9 100,0
Missing System 19 27,1
Total 70 100,0
2.5.3 EUCPN activity in the EU Policy Cycle (n=51)
Activity EU Policy Cycle
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 10 14,3 19,6 19,6
Somewhat agree 19 271 37,3 56,9
Neither agree nor disagree 15 21,4 29,4 86,3
Somewhat disagree 6 8,6 11,8 98,0
Strongly disagree 1 1,4 2,0 100,0
Total 51 72,9 100,0
Missing System 19 27,1
Total 70 100,0
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2.5.4 EU Policy Cycle priorities

Policy Cycle
Facilitation of
Organised Trafficking in human
Cybercrime  Drug trafficking illegal
o property crime beings
immigration
N Valid 56 56 53 56 55
Missing 14 14 17 14 15
Mean 8,1250 6,6964 5,9623 6,8750 7,7818
Std. Deviation 1,85925 2,62796 2,86868 2,49408 2,48470
Range 8,00 10,00 10,00 10,00 10,00
Policy Cycle
Criminal finances
Excise and lllicit firearms Environmental
and money Document fraud
MTIC fraud trafficking crime
laundering
N Valid 51 52 56 54 54
Missing 19 18 14 16 16
Mean 5,1176 5,1346 6,7500 6,5000 5,2407
Std. Deviation 2,29475 2,32656 2,63715 2,66883 2,43353
Range 9,00 10,00 10,00 10,00 10,00
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3 Part 3: EUCPN Tools
3.1 Website (1=60)

Visiting website

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Weekly 7 10,0 11,7 11,7
Monthly 24 34,3 40,0 51,7
3 Monthly 12 17,1 20,0 71,7
6 Monthly 6 8,6 10,0 81,7
Annually 11 15,7 18,3 100,0
Total 60 85,7 100,0

Missing System 10 14,3

Total 70 100,0

3.2 Reported reasons for visiting the EUCPN website

Reported reasons visiting website

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Prevention phenomena 27 38,6 100,0 100,0
Missing System 43 61,4
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Crime prevention types 17 24,3 100,0 100,0
Missing System 53 75,7
Total 70 100,0
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Reported reasons visiting website

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Best Practices 28 40,0 100,0 100,0
Missing System 42 60,0
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Campaigns 26 37,1 100,0 100,0
Missing System 44 62,9
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Upcoming events 19 271 100,0 100,0
Missing System 51 72,9
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Not familiar with the 9 12,9 100,0 100,0
website/l do not use it
Missing System 61 87,1
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Other 1 1,4 100,0 100,0
Missing System 69 98,6
Total 70 100,0
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3.3 Reported reasons for not visiting the EUCPN website

Reported reasons not visiting website

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Lack of relevant topics 5 7.1 100,0 100,0
Missing System 65 92,9
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons not visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Not user-friendly 2 2,9 100,0 100,0
Missing System 68 97,1
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons not visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Not in my mother tongue 4 57 100,0 100,0
Missing System 66 94,3
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons not visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Documents too lengthy 3 4,3 100,0 100,0
Missing System 67 95,7
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons not visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Subscription Newsletter 1 1,4 100,0 100,0
Missing System 69 98,6
Total 70 100,0
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Reported reasons not visiting website

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Lack of time 9 12,9 100,0 100,0
Missing System 61 87,1
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons not visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid N/A 27 38,6 100,0 100,0
Missing System 43 61,4
Total 70 100,0
Reported reasons not visiting website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Other 6 8,6 100,0 100,0
Missing System 64 91,4
Total 70 100,0
3.4 Important deemed aspects of the EUCPN website
Important aspects
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Simplicity 40 57,1 100,0 100,0
Missing System 30 42,9
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid That it’s fast 23 32,9 100,0 100,0
Missing System 47 67,1
Total 70 100,0
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Important aspects

. Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Speed 22 31,4 100,0 100,0
Missing System 48 68,6
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Accessible mother tongue 12 171 100,0 100,0
Missing System 58 82,9
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Translating (EN) 21 30,0 100,0 100,0
Missing System 49 70,0
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
. Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Translating other languages 12 171 100,0 100,0
Missing System 58 82,9
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
. Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Downloadable formats 26 37,1 100,0 100,0
Missing System 44 62,9
Total 70 100,0
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Important aspects

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Brief summary documents 30 42,9 100,0 100,0
Missing System 40 571
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Info per crime phenomenon 34 48,6 100,0 100,0
Missing System 36 51,4
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Info per type of crime 27 38,6 100,0 100,0
prevention strategy
Missing System 43 61,4
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid EUCPN contact information 24 34,3 100,0 100,0
Missing System 46 65,7
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent
Valid Suggestions (general) 8 11,4 100,0 100,0
Missing System 62 88,6
Total 70 100,0
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Important aspects

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent
Valid Suggestions 5 71 100,0 100,0
(documentation)
Missing System 65 92,9
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Suggestions (best practices) 5 71 100,0 100,0
Missing System 65 92,9
Total 70 100,0
Important aspects
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Other 1 1,4 100,0 100,0
Missing System 69 98,6
Total 70 100,0
3.5 Toolbox Papers (1=48)
Familiarity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 7 10,0 14,6 14,6
Somewhat agree 20 28,6 41,7 56,3
Neither agree nor disagree 7 10,0 14,6 70,8
Somewhat disagree 10 14,3 20,8 91,7
Strongly disagree 4 57 8,3 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0
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Consultation

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 1 1,4 21 2,1
Somewhat agree 16 22,9 33,3 35,4
Neither agree nor disagree 14 20,0 29,2 64,6
Somewhat disagree 9 12,9 18,8 83,3
Strongly disagree 8 11,4 16,7 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0
Recommendation
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 7 10,0 14,6 14,6
Somewhat agree 16 22,9 33,3 47,9
Neither agree nor disagree 11 15,7 22,9 70,8
Somewhat disagree 9 12,9 18,8 89,6
Strongly disagree 5 7.1 10,4 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0
Usefulness (general)
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 3 4,3 6,3 6,3
Somewhat agree 18 25,7 37,5 43,8
Neither agree nor disagree 15 21,4 31,3 75,0
Somewhat disagree 9 12,9 18,8 93,8
Strongly disagree 3 4,3 6,3 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0
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Usefulness (specific)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 6 8,6 12,5 12,5
Somewhat agree 17 24,3 35,4 47,9
Neither agree nor disagree 16 22,9 33,3 81,3
Somewhat disagree 5 7.1 10,4 91,7
Strongly disagree 4 5,7 8,3 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0
3.6 Best Practices (1=48)
Familiarity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 11 15,7 22,9 22,9
Somewhat agree 21 30,0 43,8 66,7
Neither agree nor disagree 9 12,9 18,8 85,4
Somewhat disagree 6 8,6 12,5 97,9
Strongly disagree 1 1,4 2,1 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0
Consultation
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 6 8,6 12,5 12,5
Somewhat agree 14 20,0 29,2 41,7
Neither agree nor disagree 12 171 25,0 66,7
Somewhat disagree 12 17,1 25,0 91,7
Strongly disagree 4 57 8,3 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0




Usefulness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 8 11,4 16,7 16,7
Somewhat agree 16 22,9 33,3 50,0
Neither agree nor disagree 12 171 25,0 75,0
Somewhat disagree 11 15,7 22,9 97,9
Strongly disagree 1 1,4 2,1 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0
Implementation
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 3 4,3 6,3 6,3
Somewhat agree 12 17,1 25,0 31,3
Neither agree nor disagree 17 24,3 35,4 66,7
Somewhat disagree 7 10,0 14,6 81,3
Strongly disagree 9 12,9 18,8 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0
Consultation (other)
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 7 10,0 14,6 14,6
Somewhat agree 18 25,7 37,5 52,1
Neither agree nor disagree 12 17,1 25,0 77,1
Somewhat disagree 5 7.1 10,4 87,5
Strongly disagree 6 8,6 12,5 100,0
Total 48 68,6 100,0
Missing System 22 31,4
Total 70 100,0




3.7 Policy Papers & Monitor Papers (1=47)

Familiarity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 3 4,3 6,4 6,4
Agree 11 15,7 23,4 29,8
Somewhat agree 9 12,9 19,1 48,9
Neither agree nor disagree 6 8,6 12,8 61,7
Somewhat disagree 13 18,6 27,7 89,4
Disagree 4 5,7 8,5 97,9
Strongly disagree 1 1,4 2,1 100,0
Total 47 67,1 100,0
Missing System 23 32,9
Total 70 100,0
Consultation
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Agree 12 171 25,5 25,5
Somewhat agree 9 12,9 19,1 447
Neither agree nor disagree 7 10,0 14,9 59,6
Somewhat disagree 13 18,6 27,7 87,2
Disagree 4 57 8,5 95,7
Strongly disagree 2 2,9 4,3 100,0
Total 47 67,1 100,0
Missing System 23 32,9
Total 70 100,0
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Usefulness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 2 2,9 4,3 4,3
Agree 7 10,0 14,9 19,1
Somewhat agree 11 15,7 23,4 42,6
Neither agree nor disagree 13 18,6 27,7 70,2
Somewhat disagree 12 17,1 25,5 95,7
Disagree 1 1,4 2,1 97,9
Strongly disagree 1 1,4 2,1 100,0
Total 47 67,1 100,0

Missing System 23 32,9

Total 70 100,0

Consultation (other)
Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 1 1,4 21 2,1
Agree 10 14,3 21,3 23,4
Somewhat agree 9 12,9 19,1 42,6
Neither agree nor disagree 12 171 25,5 68,1
Somewhat disagree 12 171 25,5 93,6
Disagree 1 1,4 2,1 95,7
Strongly disagree 2 2,9 4,3 100,0
Total 47 67,1 100,0

Missing System 23 32,9

Total 70 100,0
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3.8 EU Wide Focus Day (n=46)

Familiarity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 15 21,4 32,6 32,6
Somewhat agree 11 15,7 23,9 56,5
Neither agree nor disagree 3 4,3 6,5 63,0
Somewhat disagree 10 14,3 21,7 84,8
Strongly disagree 7 10,0 15,2 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
Already taking part in
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 12 171 26,1 26,1
Somewhat agree 6 8,6 13,0 39,1
Neither agree nor disagree 5 71 10,9 50,0
Somewhat disagree 10 14,3 21,7 71,7
Strongly disagree 13 18,6 28,3 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
Will/would take part in
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 16 22,9 34,8 34,8
Somewhat agree 9 12,9 19,6 54,3
Neither agree nor disagree 10 14,3 21,7 76,1
Somewhat disagree 6 8,6 13,0 89,1
Strongly disagree 5 7.1 10,9 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
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Usefulness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 18 25,7 39,1 39,1
Somewhat agree 13 18,6 28,3 67,4
Neither agree nor disagree 8 11,4 17,4 84,8
Somewhat disagree 3 4,3 6,5 91,3
Strongly disagree 4 5,7 8,7 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
3.9 EUCPN Annual Reports & Newsletters (n=46)
Familiarity Annual Reports
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 6 8,6 13,0 13,0
Somewhat agree 19 271 41,3 54,3
Neither agree nor disagree 6 8,6 13,0 67,4
Somewhat disagree 9 12,9 19,6 87,0
Strongly disagree 6 8,6 13,0 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
Familiarity Newsletters
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 7 10,0 15,2 15,2
Somewhat agree 20 28,6 43,5 58,7
Neither agree nor disagree 8 11,4 17,4 76,1
Somewhat disagree 5 7.1 10,9 87,0
Strongly disagree 6 8,6 13,0 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0

Usefulness Newsletters
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Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 9 12,9 19,6 19,6
Somewhat agree 18 25,7 39,1 58,7
Neither agree nor disagree 16 22,9 34,8 93,5
Somewhat disagree 1 1,4 2,2 95,7
Strongly disagree 2 2,9 4,3 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
3.10 Social Media (n=46)
Familiarity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 4 5,7 8,7 8,7
Somewhat agree 15 21,4 32,6 41,3
Neither agree nor disagree 8 11,4 17,4 58,7
Somewhat disagree 10 14,3 21,7 80,4
Strongly disagree 9 12,9 19,6 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
Facebook
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 3 4,3 6,5 6,5
Somewhat agree 9 12,9 19,6 26,1
Neither agree nor disagree 9 12,9 19,6 457
Somewhat disagree 13 18,6 28,3 73,9
Strongly disagree 12 171 26,1 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0




Twitter

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 2 2,9 4,3 4,3
Somewhat agree 8 11,4 17,4 21,7
Neither agree nor disagree 10 14,3 21,7 43,5
Somewhat disagree 10 14,3 21,7 65,2
Strongly disagree 16 22,9 34,8 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
LinkedIn
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 3 4,3 6,5 6,5
Somewhat agree 5 71 10,9 17,4
Neither agree nor disagree 10 14,3 21,7 39,1
Somewhat disagree 12 17,1 26,1 65,2
Strongly disagree 16 22,9 34,8 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
3.11 Campaigns (n=46)
Taken Notice
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 15 21,4 32,6 32,6
Somewhat agree 20 28,6 43,5 76,1
Neither agree nor disagree 4 57 8,7 84,8
Somewhat disagree 4 57 8,7 93,5
Strongly disagree 3 4,3 6,5 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
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Taken part in

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 15 21,4 32,6 32,6
Somewhat agree 11 15,7 23,9 56,5
Neither agree nor disagree 6 8,6 13,0 69,6
Somewhat disagree 5 7.1 10,9 80,4
Strongly disagree 9 12,9 19,6 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0

Would take part
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 19 27,1 41,3 41,3
Somewhat agree 16 22,9 34,8 76,1
Neither agree nor disagree 8 11,4 17,4 93,5
Somewhat disagree 1 1,4 2,2 95,7
Strongly disagree 2 2,9 4,3 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0

3.12 Best Practice Conference (BPC) & European Crime Prevention Award (ECPA) (1=46)

Familiarity BPC

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 15 21,4 32,6 32,6
Somewhat agree 16 22,9 34,8 67,4
Neither agree nor disagree 6 8,6 13,0 80,4
Somewhat disagree 5 7.1 10,9 91,3
Strongly disagree 4 57 8,7 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0
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Added value BPC

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 15 21,4 32,6 32,6
Somewhat agree 15 21,4 32,6 65,2
Neither agree nor disagree 11 15,7 23,9 89,1
Somewhat disagree 3 4,3 6,5 95,7
Strongly disagree 2 2,9 4,3 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
Already attended BPC
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 20 28,6 43,5 43,5
Somewhat agree 5 7.1 10,9 54,3
Neither agree nor disagree 7 10,0 15,2 69,6
Somewhat disagree 5 7.1 10,9 80,4
Strongly disagree 9 12,9 19,6 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0
Familiarity ECPA
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Strongly agree 21 30,0 45,7 457
Somewhat agree 8 11,4 17,4 63,0
Neither agree nor disagree 7 10,0 15,2 78,3
Somewhat disagree 6 8,6 13,0 91,3
Strongly disagree 4 57 8,7 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0
Missing System 24 34,3
Total 70 100,0




Added value ECPA

Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 19 27,1 41,3 41,3
Somewhat agree 11 15,7 23,9 65,2
Neither agree nor disagree 10 14,3 21,7 87,0
Somewhat disagree 3 4,3 6,5 93,5
Strongly disagree 3 4,3 6,5 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0

Already attended ECPA
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 18 25,7 39,1 39,1
Somewhat agree 8 11,4 17,4 56,5
Neither agree nor disagree 6 8,6 13,0 69,6
Somewhat disagree 4 57 8,7 78,3
Strongly disagree 10 14,3 21,7 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0

3.13 Expanding ECPA (n=53)
Expanding ECPA
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Yes, please elaborate 16 22,9 30,2 30,2
No 37 52,9 69,8 100,0
Total 53 75,7 100,0

Missing System 17 24,3

Total 70 100,0
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3.14 Suggestions for the creation of tools for target audiences (n=53)

Suggestions for tools

) Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Percent

Valid Yes, please elaborate 8 11,4 15,1 15,1

No 45 64,3 84,9 100,0

Total 53 75,7 100,0
Missing System 17 24,3
Total 70 100,0
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4 Part 4: Target Groups

4.1 Classification target groups

Classification target groups

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Practitioners and 16 22,9 100,0 100,0
policymakers at local level
Missing System 54 77,1
Total 70 100,0
Classification target groups
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Practitioners and 34 48,6 100,0 100,0
policymakers at national
level
Missing System 36 51,4
Total 70 100,0
Classification target groups
Frequency Percent Valid Percent cumulative
Percent
Valid Relevant EU and 21 30,0 100,0 100,0
international agencies,
organizations, working
groups, etc.
Missing System 49 70,0
Total 70 100,0
Classification target groups
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid None of the above, other 1 1,4 100,0 100,0
Missing System 69 98,6
Total 70 100,0
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4.2 Considering target group (n=46)

Considering EUCPN target group

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 25 35,7 54,3 54,3
Somewhat agree 14 20,0 30,4 84,8
Neither agree nor disagree 4 57 8,7 93,5
Somewhat disagree 1 1,4 2,2 95,7
Strongly disagree 2 2,9 4,3 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0

4.3 Description target group (1=46)
Clear and sufficient description
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 17 24,3 37,0 37,0
Somewhat agree 12 171 26,1 63,0
Neither agree nor disagree 12 171 26,1 89,1
Somewhat disagree 4 5,7 8,7 97,8
Strongly disagree 1 1,4 2,2 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0
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Should define more narrowly

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 4 57 8,7 8,7
Somewhat agree 5 7.1 10,9 19,6
Neither agree nor disagree 22 31,4 47.8 67,4
Somewhat disagree 10 14,3 21,7 89,1
Strongly disagree 5 7.1 10,9 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0

Should define more broadly
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Strongly agree 2 2,9 4,3 4,3
Somewhat agree 8 11,4 17,4 21,7
Neither agree nor disagree 21 30,0 45,7 67,4
Somewhat disagree 8 11,4 17,4 84,8
Strongly disagree 7 10,0 15,2 100,0
Total 46 65,7 100,0

Missing System 24 34,3

Total 70 100,0
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